1	Mark J. Dorval Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP	
2	2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, PA 19103	
3	Telephone: 215.564.8000 mdorval@stradley.com	
4	Attorneys for the ML Liquidating Trust	
5	Shelton L. Freeman DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.O.	
6	6909 East Main Street Scottsdale, AZ 85251	
7	Telephone: 480.398.3100 tfreeman@lawdmyl.com	
8	Attorneys for Radical Bunny, LLC	
9	Attorneys for Radical Builly, LLC	
10	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
11	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA	
12	In re:	Proceedings Under Chapter 11
13	MORTGAGES LTD., an Arizona corporation,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH
14	Debtor.	STIPULATED ORDER RESCHEDULING HEARING AND
15		EXTENDING RESPONSE DEADLINES RE: MATTERS CONCERNING
16 17		APPLICATION OF RADICAL BUNNY, LLC.
18		(Related to Docket Nos. 3021, 3025, 3058, 3077)
19		Current Hearing Date
20		Date: March 1, 2011
21		Time: 1:30 p.m. Location: Courtroom 603
22		Requested Hearing Date
23		Date: Time:
24		Location: Courtroom 603
25		
26	THIS MATTER COMES BEFORE THE COURT pursuant to the Stipulated Motion	
27	to Reschedule Hearing and Extend Response Deadlines re: Matters Concerning Fee	
28	Application of Radical Bunny, LLC (the	"Stipulation") filed by Mark Dorval of Stradley
Case	U:\SLF\280685\Mortgages, Ltd BK Docs\Radical Bunny Pleadings\Stip.Ord.2.Resched.Hrg.&.Ext.Ddlns.03.doc 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3093 Filed 02/22/11 Entered 02/22/11 12:40:31 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 3	

1	Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP, on behalf of the ML Liquidating Trust (the "Liquidating	
2	Trust"), and Shelton L Freeman, on behalf of DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.	
3	("DMYL"), attorneys for Radical Bunny, L.L.C. ("RBLLC"). Based on the Stipulation, and	
4	good cause appearing,	
5	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the 1:30 p.m. March 1, 2011 hearing on the	
6	Liquidating Trust's Motion for Stay Pending Appeal and Motion for Stay of the	
7	Supplemental Application of Radical Bunny, LLC Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503(b)(3)(D)	
8	and (4) and for Allowance and Payment of Administrative Claim of Creditor Radical	
9	Bunny (the "Motion for Stay") [D.E. No. 3025] is vacated and rescheduled for	
10		
11	IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the interim stay pending appeal shall	
12	remain in effect until the matters described herein are resolved by entry of an order thereon;	
13	IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the following deadlines shall apply:	
14	(1) The Liquidating Trust shall file its Supplemental Motion for Discretionary Stay	
15	(the "Supplemental Motion") on or before March 11, 2011;	
16	(2) RBLLC/DMYL shall file its Response to the Supplemental Motion on or before	
17	March 25, 2011; and	
18	(3) Pursuant to Rule 8002(c), the Liquidating Trust shall file any Notice of Appeal	
19	with respect to this Court's Order Granting the Supplemental Application of Radical Bunny	
20	LLC Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § $503(b)(3)(D)$ and (4) for Allowance and Payment of	
21	Administrative Claim of Creditor Radical Bunny, LLC [D.E. 3021] entered on January 26	
22	2011 [D.E. 3058], on or before March 2, 2011 .	
23	SIGNED AND DATED ABOVE	
24	AGREED AS TO FORM:	
25	STRADLEY RONON DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN &	
26	STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP LACY, P.C.	
27	By /s/ Mark J. Dorval Mark J. Dorval By /s/ Shelton L. Freeman Shelton L. Freeman	
28	Counsel for ML Liquidating Trust, Counsel for Radical Bunny, LLC	
Case	U:\SLF\280685\Mortgages, Ltd BK Docs\Radical Bunny Pleadings\Stip.Ord.2.Resched.Hrg.&.Ext.Ddlns.03.doc 2:08-bk-07465-RJH Doc 3093 Filed 02/22/11 Entered 02/22/11 12:40:31 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 3	

COPY served electronically via ECF automatic noticing this 22nd day of February, 2011. **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** I hereby certify that on February 22, 2011, I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the parties in interest via the Court's ECF System By: Shelton L. Freeman